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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of States which have submitted proposals under the Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana;

(b) the details of such proposals, Statewise; and

(c) the incentives and assistance provided to the States under the Scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE FOR CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND
PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a): Eight.

(b)&(c): The details are given as under:

         (Rs. in crore)
Sl.No. Name of the State Allocation Amount for which Fund
    (2009-10) proposal received Released

1 Andhra Pradesh  315.33  497.39   118.25

         On 26.06.2009

2 Haryana     96.91  178.49   #

3 Rajasthan  145.72  126.92   ##

4 Maharashtra  302.70  330.62   ##

5 Kerala   99.48  57.23   #

6 Uttar Pradesh  315.33  437.19   ##

7 Madhya Pradesh  202.39  134.01   #

8 Tamil Nadu  87.57  87.27   #


# State Level Sanctioning Committee (SLSC) meeting for approval of projects is to be held shortly.

## SLSC meeting for approval of projects under Rashtriya Krishi Vikas Yojana for the year 2009-10 already held. Release of funds is being processed.
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